



GOVERNMENT OF MIZORAM RURAL DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT

CORRIGENDUM

Dated Aizawl, 19th September, 2023

No.A.12031/4/19-RD(NREGS)pt: The no. of vacant post for Works Manager appearing in the Advertisement issued vide this Department's even No. dated 27th July, 2023 at Sl. No. 3 should be read as **2 Nos.** instead of 1 No.

Sd/- R. ZARZOSANGA

Commr. & Secy. to the Govt. of Mizoram Rural Development Department

Memo No.A.12031/4/19-RD(NREGS) pt : Dated Aizawl, the 19th September, 2023 Copy to:-

- 1. P.S. to Hon'ble Minister, Rural Development etc.
- 2. P.S. to Commr. & Secretary, Rural Development Department.
- 3. P.A. to Joint Secretary, Rural Development Department.
- 4. Director, Rural Development Department.
- 5. Director, I & PR for wide publication.
- 6. All Project Directors, DRDO, Mizoram
- 7. Web Information Manager, Rural Development Department.
- 8. Guard File.

(ZOREMTHARA RALTE)
Deputy Secy. to the Govt. of Mizoram
Rural Development Department